PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. Wiercinski	09/30/2010
Anandakumar Ranganathan	10/05/2010
Xia Cao	09/30/2010
Robert Paul	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W. R. Grace & CoConn.	
Street Address:	7500 Grace Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61328854
Application Number:	61472401
Application Number:	13642265
PCT Number:	US2011033948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172347508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174984386

Email: cambridge.patents@grace.com

Correspondent Name: Xiaolei Gu

Address Line 1: 62 Whittemore Ave.

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L4074-01, 02 & 03

PATENT

REEL: 030457 FRAME: 0296

.H \$160.00 61328854

502354892

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xiaolei Gu
Signature:	/Xiaolei Gu/
Date:	05/21/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_L4074#page1.tif source=Assignment_L4074#page2.tif source=Assignment_L4074#page3.tif source=Assignment_L4074#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030457 FRAME: 0297

Docket No.: L4074-01

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Robert A. Wiercinski Xia Cao

29 Brooks Road 6 Oakwood Road Lincoln, MA 01773 Acton, MA 01720

Anandakumar Ranganathan Robert Paul 57 Wollaston Avenue, #2 13 Taft Avenue Arlington, MA 02476 Maynard, MA 01754

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

W.R. GRACE & CO.-CONN. (a Connecticut corporation) 7500 Grace Drive Columbia, Maryland 21044 USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Numbers 61328854, filed on April 28, 2010, entitled Waterproofing Membrane, 61472401, filed on April 6, 2011, entitled Waterproofing Membrane, 13642265, filed on October 19, 2012, entitled Waterproofing Membrane and International Patent Application Number PCT/_US2011 / 033948, filed on April 26, 2010, entitled Waterproofing Membrane, this assignment including said application(s) and any utility, continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned application(s) under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications or patents, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications or patents to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

Wiercinski, Robert A.

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 13, 2012

Ranganathan, Anandakumar

On this day of October, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Anandakumar Ranganathan, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were person whose name is signed on this instrument of assignment in my presence.

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GO
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 13, 2012



Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

Notary Public

assignment in my presence.

XIAOLEI GU
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 12, 2012

Paul, Robert

On this 301h day of Depter be, 2010, before me,

satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>person whose name is signed on this instrument of</u>

the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Xia Cao, proved to me through

Cambridge, Middlesex County Massachusetts

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 13, 2012

Accepted by Assignee

W.R. Grace & Co.-Conn.

Craig K. Leon

Assistant Secretary

Cambridge, Middlesex County, Massachusetts On this _____ day of _____, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Craig K. Leon, known to me to be Assistant Secretary of W.R. Grace & Co.-Conn., with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of W.R. Grace & Co.-Conn.

Notary Public

XIAOLEI GU
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 13, 2012